## THE COMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION WARRANT MONDAY MAY 2, 2022

WORCESTER, SS:

TO EITHER OF THE CONSTABLES OF THE TOWN OF BROOKFIELD IN THE COUNTY OF WORCESTER

**GREETINGS**:

IN THE NAME OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO NOTIFY AND WARN THE INHABITANTS OF SAID TOWN, QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN ELECTIONS AND IN TOWN AFFAIRS, TO MEET AT THE **TOWN HALL BANQUET HALL**, 6 CENTRAL STREET, BROOKFIELD, MA ON **MONDAY THE 2ND DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR 2022** FROM **7:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M**. THEN AND THERE TO ACT ON THE FOLLOWING ARTICLE:

ARTICLE 1: To elect all on one ballot the following officers: One Moderator for one year; One Selectman for three years; One Assessor for three years; One member of the Elementary School Committee for three years; One member of the Tantasqua School Committee for three years; One Water Commissioner for three years; One member of the Board of Health for three years; One member of the Planning Board, for five years; One Cemetery Commissioner for three years; Two Trustees for the Merrick Public Library for three years; One Town Clerk for 3 years; Two constables for 3 years; One Trustee For Shade Tree Funds for 3 years.

And you are directed to serve this warrant, by posting up attested copies thereof, at the Town Hall and Post Office in said Town, seven days at least before the time of the holding of said meeting.

Hereof, fail not, and make due return of this warrant, with your doings thereon, to the Town Clerk, at the time and place of the meeting, as aforesaid. Given under our hands this day of April, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty Two.

Respectfully Submitted,

SELECTMEN OF BROOKFIELD

Beth L. Coughlin, Chairman

Linda M. Lincoln, Vice Chairman

Adam Jolicoeur, Clerk

A True Copy, Attest:

**Richard A. Lapierre**, Constable of Brookfield Worcester, SS: Brookfield, Massachusetts

Pursuant to the within warrant, I have notified and warned the inhabitants of the Town of Brookfield by posting up attested copies of same at the U.S. Post Office on April 17, 2022 and at the Brookfield Town Hall on the same day. Seven days at least before the date of the election, as within directed.

Richard A. Lapierre, Constable of Brookfield

: